Hayes, are actively inviting individuals with an interest in participating in
the electoral process to apply for the role of Election Inspector! 

During the Full Board meeting on Tuesday, January 23, 2024, the Muskegon
County Board of Commissioners approved the creation of one hundred
fifty-three (153) Election Inspectors on-call positions at a pay range of

$18.00 - $20.00 per hour.

Election Inspectors are paid positions that are trained to work in the
precincts on Election Day, process absentee ballots in absentee voter

counting boards, or run early voting sites.